AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
CALIFORNIA CODE CHECK, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 to the Agreement between the County of Monterey, a political
subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and California Code Check, Inc.
(hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR”) is hereby entered into between the County and the
CONTRACTOR (collectively, the “Parties”) and effective as of the last date opposite the
respective signatures below,

WHEREAS, three (3) Contractors were initially selected to provide plan review services
(hereinafter, “services”) under Request for Qualifications (RFQ) number 10336: and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement with County on June 28, 2012,
(hereinafter, “Agreement”) to provide services through and including June 30, 2015 for an
annual aggregate amount not to exceed $615,000; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on September 4, 2014 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No. 17, including Attachment B — Scope of Services/Payment Provisions for
Construction Building Inspection Services) to include on-call construction building inspection
services to the services with no increase in the Agreement’s not to exceed annual aggregate
amount; and

WHEREAS, two (2) of the three (3) Contractors selected initially were identified by the County
to continue to perform services; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on June 3, 2015 (hereinafter, “Amendment
No. 27) to extend the term for one (1) additional year through June 30, 2016 with no increase in
the Agreement’s not to exceed annual aggregate amount; and

WHEREAS, the County has a continued need for services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the term for an
additional one (1) year to June 30, 2017 with no associated dollar amount increase to the annual
aggregate amount to allow CONTRACTOR to continue to provide services identified in the
Agreement and as amended by this Amendment No. 3.

Page | of 3

Amendment No. 3 to Agreement

California Code Check, Inc.

Plan Review and Construction Building Inspection Services (RFQ #10336)
RMA — Building Services

Term: June 28, 2012 - June 30, 2017

Not to Exceed Annual Aggregate: $615,000



NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

L,

Amend Paragraph 3.1 under Section 3.0, “Term of Agreement”, to read as follows:

The term of the AGREEMENT shall begin effective June 28, 2012 through and including
June 30, 2017.

Amend Paragraph 5.1 under Section 5.0, “Invoices and Purchase Orders”, to read as
follows:

Invoices for all services rendered per this AGREEMENT shall be submitted monthly and
promptly, and in accordance with Section 4.0, Compensation and Payments, and Section
5.0, Invoices and Purchase Orders, of the AGREEMENT. All invoices shall reference
Request for Qualifications (RFQ) number 10336, Multi-Year Agreement (MYA) number
3000*%431, the Project name and associated Delivery Order number, and an original
hardcopy shall be sent to the following:

County of Monterey
Resource Management Agency (RMA) — Finance Division
168 West Alisal Street, 2™ Floor
Salinas, California 93901

Any questions pertaining to invoices under this Agreement shall be directed to the RMA -
Finance Division at (831) 755-4800.

Delete the first sentence of Paragraph 5.2 under Section 5.0, “Invoices and Purchase
Orders”.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

This Amendment No. 3 and all previous amendments shall be attached to the Agreement
and incorporated therein as if fully set forth in the Agreement.

The recitals to this Amendment No. 3 are incorporated into the Agreement and this
Amendment No. 3.

Page 2 of 3
Amendment No. 3 to Agreement
California Code Check, Inc.
Plan Review and Construction Building Inspection Services (RFQ #10336)
RMA — Building Services
Term: June 28, 2012 - June 30, 2017
Not to Exceed Annual Aggregate: $615,000



IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 3 to the
Agreement which shall be effective as of the date opposite the respective signatures below.

COUNTY OF MONTEREPZ q s CONTRACTOR®*
By: \ \\ \j C s California Code Check, Inc.
Conlraus/Putchasl%emlling, MBA Contractor’s Business Name
ing Agent
Do R onterey LY

Date: 4" 20w Y By: _7;7\4/ ,./\A,{/,

(Swnd[u:e of Clhurﬂ)wsir—m or VngPrcxidcm)

Its: f[((,'vrm Arri S lora S5 1- c/ﬁf/’

(Print Name and Title)

Date: i)‘/,,‘Z ///6

By: Ol ;Z—%; ey

Approved as to Form and Legality {L \?ﬁ nf:&flelqr\-y.‘v}\sst. Secretary, CFO),
Office of the Cnunty Counsel rgr or Asst. Treasurer)
1, \ / T — ) < '
By: e o T s Jedd Gshr  Secretury
Cynih:a L. Hﬂ.sson (Print Name and Title) £

Deputy County Counsel
Date: 1’[""-) Y/&: Date: //j (// L

Approved as to Fisca

Proﬂrmons

//Ll / \;)K

ﬁudllm/gontmllc:
Date: . \ g D- 5—\ (O

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

By:

By:

Risk Management

Date:

*INSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the
corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the
partnership. IF CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall
personally sign the Agreement.

Page 3 of 3
Amendment No. 3 to Agreement
California Code Check, Inc.
Plan Review and Construction Building Inspection Services (RFQ #10336)
RMA — Building Services
Term: June 28, 2012 - June 30, 2017
Not to Exceed Annual Aggregate: $615,000



®
ACORID
\——/

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
12/16/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

EPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

MPORTANT: If the certificate hoider is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject io
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

ﬁgﬁger Shanna Hogan

Hogan Insurance | At Exy; (805)379-2203 e Ny (B05) 378-5209
{License #0C54750 SAML <. shannafhoganins. com
P.O. Box 7419 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Thousand Oaks CA 813598 INSURER A :Preferred Employers Insurance 10900
INSURED INSURER B :
California Code Check, Inc. INSURER C :
250 N Westlake Blvd Ste 150 INSURER D -
INSURER E :
Westlake Village Ca 91362 INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:WC 2016

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM GR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

INSR ADDL|SUBR POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WvD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
‘ COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
DAMAGE 10 RENTED
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | §
MED EXP (Any one person) b
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | §
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $
1 o
| POLICY ?gg—r Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OF AGG | §
OTHER: 3
COMEINED SINGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY [Ea socident] $
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED
AT AToS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | §
NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS (Per accident)
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE §
DED ‘ | RETENTION § S
WORKERS COMPENSATION ° ¥ | PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YN STATUTE J ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT § 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? D NIA . B
2 |{Mandatory in NH) WKN 145174-5 1/1/2016 | 1/1/2017 | E| DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE § 1,000,000
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is reguired)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

County of Monterey
Salinas Permit Center
168 W. Alisal St, 2nd Fl.
Salinas, CA 93901

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE -WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

CFolovnrl £~ Aose s

Robert Hogan/SH

ACORD 25 (2014/01)
INS025 (2014013

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




19 0E . An - -
IB 13/2815 15:4% BB53762376 WILLMS YROMN YON KRO FP&GE  48/46
[ DATE(MMIDDAYYY)
ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 10/18/2015
PRODUSER THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED ]B.S A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NC RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
VRQI;'—'BN I%TWRQNCE AGEN%EOQ HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
2814 Camino Dos Rios ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
Nawbury Park, CA 81320
805 375 5768 FAX B05 376 2374 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC#
INSURED CALIFORNIA CODE CHECK, INC INSURER A  FARMERS INSURAWCE GROUP
250 N. WESTLAKE RBRLVD. S8STE 150 INSURER B:
WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CA 91362 INSURER G:
INSURER O;
! INSURER E;
COVERAGES
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE PCLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TG WHICH THIS GERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLIGIES DESCRIBED MEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDGITIONS OF SUGH
POLICIES. AGGREGATELIMITS SHOWN MAY HAYE REEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,
LR o TYPE OF INGURANCE POLICY NUMBER %?#EJME!FISECN?\!Y = Mﬁ A LIMITS
| GENERAL LIABILITY EACH GOCURRENCE 5
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY %E&é?&ﬁﬁr’;m; s
CLAIMS MADE OGCUR MEDEXP (Ary one person) | §
L., FERGONAL & ADV INJURY 3
L GENERAL AGGREGATE 3
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER! FRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGE | §
[ Troyer [ 158% [ oc
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIVIT
ANYAUTO {Ea accident} s 1 ! 000 4 0oe
i ALL QWNED AUTOS SODILY INJURY 3
‘ SCHEQULEDAUTOS (Par paezen)
.A MIRED AUTOS 135?38513 10;19/15 11/11/16 EGUiLY_|NJURY $
NON-OWNEDALTOS HE#0513877982 (Peracsident)
- PROPERTY DAMAGE $
(Reracaidant)
| GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY-EAACCIDENT | §
|| anvaute OTHERTHAN EAACC | &
X AUTOONLY: AGG | s
EXCESSIUMBRELLA LIABILITY BACH OCCURRENGE § 2,000,000
E QCCUR GLAIMSMADE AGGREGATE 3
600595413 10/19/15 |11/11/16 3
A DEDUCTIBLE $
RETENTION . % £
WORKERS GOMPENSATION AND Torhan | |
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY :
ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNER/EXESUTIVE Edk EACH ACCIDENT &
OFFICBR/MEMEER EXCLUDED? EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE §
lyes, describaupder
SPECIAL PROVISIONS balaw E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
OTHER
DESCRIPTION DF DRPERATICNS /LQCATIONS /VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED 8Y ENDORSEMENT ! SPECIAL PROVISIONS
ADDITICONAL INSURED AND CERTIFICATE HOLDER:
CERTIFIGATE HOLDER CANCELIATION
conisy or warzasex e o e
SALINAS P 1T CENTER NOTICE TG THEICERTIFICATE HOLDE; r.qmen TO THE LSFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO 80 S;I;\L‘
168 WEST ALISAL ST., 2ND.FLR IMPOSE NO DBLIGATION O LIABLLITY OF ANY KIND uﬂ:)N ITHE INSURER, TS AGENTS oau
i I3 EN
SALINAS, CB 935801 '
REPRESENTATIVES,
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE \[
| 1w N

ACORD 25(2001/08)

®ACORD CORPORATION 128




) ®
ACORD
k.-’/

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)

09/30/2015

PRODUCER

STATE FARM INSURANCE,
RON RAUSCHENBERGER

THIS CERTIFICATION IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NC RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR

11157 TAMPA AVE ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
NORTHRIDGE, CA 91326 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURED i INSURER A: State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company 25178 25143
CALIFORNIA CODE CHECK INC INSURER B:
250 N WESTLAKE BLVD e
WESTLAKE VLG CA 91362-3785 e
! INSURER E;

COVERAGES 5

THE POLICIES OF INSURANC
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DO
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIB
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY

E LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
CUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR

ED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUGH
PAID GLAIMS.

INSR

ADD'

POLICY EFFECTIVE

POLICY EXPIRATION

LTRINSR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) | DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
A | D |_GENERAL LIABILITY 92-92-4335.7 11/03/2015 11/03/2016 EACH DCCURRENCE 3 1,000,000
: DAMAGE T ED i
X | commeraiaL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMIses?EE?Eﬁ.rrancaz 3
] cLams Mape: | X | ocour MED EXP (Any one person) | § 5,000
‘ PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | § !
; GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - GOMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
E PRO- 7
5<_| POLICY JECT [ LOC $ :
_AUTOMOBILE LIARILITY | COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT | ¢
ANY AUTO (Ea accident)
ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY &
_| scHeEDULED AUTOS (Par parson)
| HiREDAUTOS BODILY INJURY 5
NON-OWNED AUTOS {Per accident)
— : PROPERTY DAMAGE 3
{Per accident)
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT | §
ANY AUTO SRR EAACC | §
i AUTO ONLY: AGG | §
EXCESS / UMBRELLA LiAE:»ILITY EACH OCCURRENCE §
OCCUR D CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE $
- i $
DEQUCTIBLE i H
RETENTION & $
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND WC STATU- GIEE
EMPLOYERS" LIABILITY i YIN J TORY LIMITS ! ER
E.L. EACH ACCIDENT %

ANY PROPRIETOR:‘PARTNERIEXZECUTIVE‘
OFFICER/IMEMBER EXCLUDED? ;
{Mandatory in NH)

if yes, describe under

SPECIAL PROVISIONS beigw

OTHER

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE §
E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS { VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PROVISIONS

COUNTY OF MONTEREY IS NAMED AS ADDITIONAL INSURED

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

County of Monterey
Salinas Permit Center
168 W. Alisal St, 2nd FI.
Salinas, CA 93901

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
DATE THEREOQF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TOMAIL _ 30 DAYS WRITTEN

NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TC DO $C SHALL

IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIAB[LITY OF ANY KIND UPGN THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR
REPRESENTATIVES.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Ron Rauschenberger, State Farm Agent

ACORD 25 (2009/01)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

© 1988-2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
1001486 132849.3 04-06-2009




ES ' @
ACORD
e

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
8/17/2015

=PRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

«IPORTANT: If the cerfificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement

policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
on this certificate does not confer rights to the

[F)‘ROE;UCETQ o B - HamErCT  Marie Swaney

ealey, Renton & Associates PHONE AR FAX

199 S Los Robles #540 -{plC e, S) SED S S0 e

Pasadena, CA 91101 | ADDRESs; MSWaney@insdra.com i

LIC #0020739 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
insurer a:U.S. Specialty Insurance Company 29599

INSURED CALIFCODE INSURER B :

California Code Check ‘ INSURER € ;

250 N. Westlake Bivd., Ste. #150 ]

Westlake Village, CA 91362 INSURERD:

800-803-3622 INSURER E ;
INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 381234815

REVISION NUMBER:

INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

QF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
TO ALL THE TERMS,

INSR ADDLSUBR POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DDIYYYY) LIMITS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s
DAMAGE TO RENTED
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) $
MED EXP (Any one person) &
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | §
‘| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 3
POLICY D _TERCO'I: Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | §
OTHER: ' $
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY e
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person} | §
Qb’-ng"NED AneSQuLED BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| §
| NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS Per accident) §
s
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OGCURRENCE 3
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s
DED [ ‘ RETENTION § $
WORKERS COMPENSATION | PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ViR | STATUTE I ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH AGCIDENT 5
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? D NIA
{Mandatory in NH) E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE §
If yes, descrioe under . T -
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
A Professional Liability USS1528025 9/4/2015 9/4/2016 $2,000,000 Per Claim
Claims Made form $2,000,000 Annual Aggregate

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attacned if more space s required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION 30 Day NOC/10 Day for NonPay of Prem

County of Monterey
Salinas Permit Center
168 W Alisal St, 2nd FI
Salinas CA 83901

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

-

ACORD 25 (2014/01)

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




GENERAL LIABILITY/AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

SPECIAL ENDORSEMENT
FOR THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY, CALIFORNIA

L PERMIT/PO/SA/SPECIFICATION /CONTRACT NUMBER

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
% COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERAGE PART

[ 1 AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERAGE PART

In consideration of the premium charged and notwithstanding any inconsistent statement in
the later policy to which this endorsement is attached or in any endorsement which now or
later attaches to the policy, the Company agrees as follows:
ADDITIONAL INSURED: The County of Monterey, its officers, agents and employees are
included as additional insureds, with respect to liability and defense of claims and suits arising out
of the operations and uses performed by or on behalf of the named insured.

CONTRIBUTION WAIVED:  The insurance is primary. The County of Monterey’s insurance
program shall be excess of this insurance. The Company shall not seek contribution from the
County and its insurers.

SEPARATION OF INSURED: This insurance applies separately to each insured against whom
claim is made or suit is brought, except that the naming of multiple insureds shall not increase the
Company’s limits of liability. The inclusion of any person, organization, firm or entity as an insured
under the policy shall not affect any right which such person, organization, firm or entity would
have as a claimant if not so included. -

CANCELLATION NOTICE: If the Company elects to cancel or terminate this insurance before
the stated expiration date, or declines to renew a continuous policy, or reduces the stated limits
other than by impairment of an aggregate limit, the Company shall mail written notice to the
County at least 30 days in advance of such election. For non-payment of premium, the Company
shall give the County at least 10 days advance written notice of cancellation or termination,

Except as stated above, all other endorsements, pravisions, conditions, limits and exclusions
of this insurance shall remain unchanged.

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY POLICY NUMBER; AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY POLICY NUMBER:
92-92-4335-7 :

By my signature on this endorsement, [ warrant that I have authority to-bind the
nsurance company and do so bind the company to this endorsement:

AUTHORJAED REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:
Q !aﬁ > lo~Ro~ &S

R ——




%@fiS!EElS 15:42 BBS3TR237E WILLMS YROMN VON KRO PAGE d41/4F

le/22/2014 11124 B#549344e3 C& CODE CHEGK PAGE 24725

GENERAL LIABILITY/AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY
SPECIAL ENDORSEMENT
FOR THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY, CALIFORNIA

l' PERMIT/PO/SA/SPECIFICATION/CONTRACT WUMBER

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
] COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERAGE PART
Ef AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERAGE PART

In consideration of the premiur charged and natwithstanding any incongistent statement in
the later policy to which this endorsement is attached or in any endersement which now or
later attaches to the pelicy, the Company agrees as follows:

ADDITIONAL INSURED:  The County of Monterey, its officers, agents and employees ars
Included as additional insureds, with raspect to liability and defense of claims and suits arising out
of the operations and usas performed by or on behalf of the named insured.

CONTRIBUTION WAIVED:  The insurance is primary. The County of Monterey's insurance
program shall be excess of this insurance. The Company shall ot seek gontribution from the
County and its insurers,

SEPARATION OF INSURED:  This insurance applies separately to each insured against whom
claim is made or suit is brought, except that the naming of multiple insureds shall not increase the
Commpany’s limits of lability. The inclusion of any persor, organization, firm or entity as an insured
under the policy shall not affect any right which such person, organization, firm or entity would
have as & claimant if not 50 included.

CANCELLATION NOTICE:  If the Gompany elects to cancel ot terminace this insurance before
the stated expiration date, or declines to renew a continuous policy, or reduces the statad limits
other than by impairment of an aggregate limit, the Company shall mail written notice to the
County at least 30 days In advance of such election. For non-payment of premium, the Company
shall give the County at least 10 days advance written notice of cancellation or termination.

Except as stated above, all other endorsements, provisions, conditions, mits and exclusions
of this insurance shall remain unchanged.

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY POLISY NUMBRR: RUTOMGBILE LIABILITY POLICY NUMBER:
135738513 HB#£0913877992

- By my signature on this endorsement, | warrant that | have awthority to bind the
insurance company and do so bind the company to this endorsement:

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE: ATE swfim J

i lé "
(g £ dun IIe N .




